MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that on the 27th day of February 2025, the Coordinating Board of the Fort Worth After School Program will meet at 11:30 a.m. at Como Community Center located at 4660 Horne Street, Fort Worth, 76107. The subjects to be discussed are listed on the agenda below.

Fort Worth After School Coordinating Board

Como Community Center 4660 Horne Street Fort Worth, 76107

February 27, 2025

11:30 am

- A. Call to Order, Monique Hill, Co-Chairperson
- B. Approval of Minutes from December 12, 2024
- C. Program Reports from Director and FWAS Team:
 - 1. Attendance All Programs
 - 2. Current Expenditure Report All Programs
 - 3. Program Updates:
 - a. Staffing Introduction of FWAS Coordinator
 - b. TeleTeacher Update
 - c. 21st Century Summer Programming
 - d. Pickleball Tournament and 25th Anniversary Celebration
- D. Discussion Item: Full (22-082) and Partial (22-083) Service Provider Bids for SY 2025-2026
- E. Comments by Board Members/Future Agenda Items
- F. Adjourn

Posted on official bulletin board and website on Wednesday, February 19, 2025, at 3:15 p.m.

2/19/2025 CSO